GD findoutnow

Would you support or oppose a move to deport migrants who commit violent crimes from the UK?

Total sample size: 1,456 Filtered sample size: 1,054
GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES STRONGLY SUPPORT SUPPORT OPPOSE STRONGLY OPPOSE DON'T KNOW PREFER NOT TO SAY
COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE
TOTALS 548 52.0% 336 31.9% 22 2.1% 18 1.7% 76 7.2% 89 8.4%
AgeRange Results
18-29 195 67.0 34.4% 65.0 33.3% 1.0 5.6% 7.0 3.6% 27.0 13.8% 28.0 14.4%
30-39 181 740 40.9% 63.0 34.8% 6.0 3.3% 5.0 2.8% 210 1N.6% 23.0 12.7%
40-54 256 130.0 50.8% 86.0 33.6% 20 0.8% 2.0 0.8% 17.0 6.6% 24.0 9.4%
55-64 7m 103.0 60.2% 55.0 32.2% 20 1.2% 1.0 0.6% 6.0 3.5% 10.0 5.8%
65-74 130 92.0 70.8% 31.0 23.8% 1.0 0.8% 1.0 0.8% 3.0 2.3% 20 1.5%
75+ 121 82.0 67.8% 36.0 29.8% 0.0 0% 2.0 1.7% 2.0 17% 2.0 1.7%
Region Results
North East 43 24.0 55.8% 13.0 30.2% 0.0 0% 0.0 0% 4.0 9.3% 2.0 4.7%
North West 120 74.0 61.7% 34.0 28.3% 3.0 2.5% 4.0 3.3% 5.0 4.2% 5.0 4.2%
Yorkshire and The Humber 89 44.0 49.4% 320 36.0% 4.0 4.5% 2.0 2.2% 6.0 6.7% 7.0 7.9%
East Midlands 79 43.0 54.4% 15.0 19.0% 20 2.5% 0.0 0% 8.0 10.1% 13.0 16.5%
West Midlands 95 55.0 57.9% 30.0 31.6% 1.0 11% 1.0 1.1% 4.0 4.2% 8.0 8.4%
East of England 102 54.0 52.9% 230 22.5% 20 2.0% 3.0 2.9% 10.0 9.8% 1.0 10.8%
London 141 70.0 49.6% 55.0 39.0% 1.0 0.7% 20 1.4% 9.0 6.4% 9.0 6.4%
South East 150 68.0 45.3% 54.0 36.0% 3.0 2.0% 4.0 2.7% 15.0 10.0% 14.0 9.3%
South West 95 45.0 47.4% 34.0 35.8% 20 2.1% 0.0 0% 5.0 5.3% 10.0 10.5%
Wales 50 26.0 52.0% 17.0 34.0% 20 4.0% 1.0 2.0% 1.0 2.0% 5.0 10.0%
Scotland 90 45.0 50.0% 29.0 32.2% 20 2.2% 1.0 1.1% 9.0 10.0% 5.0 5.6%
‘Gender ‘ Results
Male 510 296.0 58.0% 164.0 32.2% 12.0 2.4% 8.0 1.6% 23.0 4.5% 21.0 4.1%
Female 544 252.0 46.3% 172.0 31.6% 10.0 1.8% 10.0 1.8% 53.0 9.7% 68.0 12.5%
‘Ge2024 ‘ Results
Labour-party 219 83.0 37.9% 91.0 41.6% 9.0 4.1% 5.0 2.3% 21.0 9.6% 17.0 7.8%
Conservative-party 153 101.0 66.0% 48.0 31.4% 0.0 0% 3.0 2.0% 1.0 0.7% 3.0 2.0%
Reform-uk 92 74.0 80.4% 18.0 19.6% 0.0 0% 0.0 0% 0.0 0% 4.0 4.3%
Liberal-democrats 79 27.0 34.2% 31.0 39.2% 20 2.5% 0.0 0% 1.0 13.9% 9.0 N.4%
Green-party 43 n.o 25.6% 12.0 27.9% 6.0 14.0% 4.0 9.3% 8.0 18.6% 4.0 9.3%
Other 43 20.0 46.5% 17.0 39.5% 0.0 0% 1.0 2.3% 4.0 9.3% 20 4.7%
I-did-not-vote 425 2320 54.6% 19.0 28.0% 5.0 1.2% 5.0 1.2% 31.0 7.3% 50.0 1.8%

Find Out Now interviewed 1,456 GB adults on 2025-03-14, and produced a sample of 1,054 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.
Prefer not to say answers are included in this process to help limit the effects of non-response bias on representation.
For more information, please visit our FAQ
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Would you support or oppose a move to deport migrants who commit sexual offences from the UK?

Total sample size: 1,456 Filtered sample size: 1,054

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES STRONGLY SUPPORT SUPPORT OPPOSE STRONGLY OPPOSE DON'T KNOW PREFER NOT TO SAY
COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 632 60.0% 257 24.4% 16 1.5% 34 3.2% 63 6.0% 79 7.5%

AgeRange Results

18-29 195 83.0 42.6% 56.0 28.7% 5.0 2.6% 9.0 4.6% 220 n.3% 28.0

30-39 181 90.0 49.7% 44.0 24.3% 6.0 3.3% 7.0 3.9% 16.0 8.8% 23.0

40-54 256 161.0 62.9% 62.0 24.2% 3.0 1.2% 6.0 2.3% 16.0 6.3% 17.0 6.6%

55-64 171 107.0 62.6% 48.0 28.1% 20 1.2% 3.0 1.8% 3.0 1.8% 10.0 5.8%

65-74 130 100.0 76.9% 25.0 19.2% 0.0 0% 4.0 3.1% 2.0 1.5% 1.0

75+ 121 91.0 75.2% 22.0 18.2% 0.0 0% 5.0 4.1% 4.0 3.3% 0.0 0%

Region Results

North East 43 26.0 60.5% 12.0 27.9% 0.0 0% 0.0 0% 4.0 9.3% 2.0 4.7%

North West 120 78.0 65.0% 28.0 23.3% 20 1.7% 4.0 3.3% 4.0 3.3% 5.0 4.2%

Yorkshire and The Humber 89 49.0 55.1% 23.0 25.8% 5.0 5.6% 8.0 9.0% 4.0 4.5% 8.0 9.0%

East Midlands 79 47.0 59.5% 14.0 17.7% 1.0 1.3% 1.0 1.3% 5.0 6.3% 12.0

West Midlands 95 66.0 69.5% 18.0 18.9% 0.0 0% 4.0 4.2% 4.0 4.2% 6.0 6.3%

East of England 102 59.0 57.8% 24.0 23.5% 20 2.0% 4.0 3.9% 9.0 8.8% 7.0 6.9%

London 141 85.0 60.3% 38.0 27.0% 20 1.4% 2.0 1.4% 8.0 5.7% 8.0 5.7%

South East 150 87.0 58.0% 33.0 22.0% 1.0 0.7% 4.0 2.7% 10.0 6.7% 17.0 1n.3%

South West 95 48.0 50.5% 33.0 34.7% 1.0 11% 3.0 3.2% 5.0 5.3% 7.0 7.4%

Wales 50 35.0 70.0% 10.0 20.0% 1.0 2.0% 1.0 2.0% 1.0 2.0% 4.0 8.0%

Scotland 90 52.0 57.8% 24.0 26.7% 1.0 1.1% 3.0 3.3% 9.0 10.0% 3.0 3.3%

‘Gender ‘ Results

Male 510 324.0 63.5% 130.0 25.5% 10.0 2.0% 19.0 3.7% 230 4.5% 18.0

Female 544 308.0 56.6% 127.0 23.3% 6.0 11% 15.0 2.8% 40.0 7.4% 61.0

‘Ge2024 ‘ Results

Labour-party 219 15.0 52.5% 67.0 30.6% 6.0 2.7% 6.0 2.7% 17.0 7.8% 15.0 6.8%

Conservative-party 153 108.0 70.6% 35.0 22.9% 20 1.3% 9.0 5.9% 1.0 0.7% 1.0

Reform-uk 92 80.0 87.0% 9.0 9.8% 0.0 0% 3.0 3.3% 0.0 0% 2.0 2.2%

Liberal-democrats 79 33.0 41.8% 31.0 39.2% 1.0 1.3% 1.0 1.3% 8.0 10.1% 6.0 7.6%

Green-party 43 9.0 20.9% 16.0 37.2% 3.0 7.0% 4.0 9.3% 8.0 18.6% 3.0 7.0%

Other 43 24.0 55.8% 12.0 27.9% 0.0 0% 0.0 0% 4.0 9.3% 3.0 7.0%

I-did-not-vote 425 263.0 61.9% 87.0 20.5% 4.0 0.9% 1.0 2.6% 25.0 5.9% 49.0

Find Out Now interviewed 1,456 GB adults on 2025-03-14, and produced a sample of 1,054 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.
Prefer not to say answers are included in this process to help limit the effects of non-response bias on representation.
For more information, please visit our FAQ
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Would you support or oppose a move to deport migrants who commit sexual offences against children from the UK?

Total sample size: 1,456 Filtered sample size: 1,054

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES STRONGLY SUPPORT SUPPORT OPPOSE STRONGLY OPPOSE DON'T KNOW PREFER NOT TO SAY
COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 755 71.6% 146 13.9% 12 11% 36 3.4% 55 5.2% 70 6.6%

AgeRange Results

18-29 195 105.0 53.8% 38.0 19.5% 4.0 2.1% 7.0 3.6% 220 n.3% 25.0

30-39 181 18.0 65.2% 210 1.6% 5.0 2.8% 6.0 3.3% 13.0 7.2% 22.0

40-54 256 186.0 72.7% 38.0 14.8% 20 0.8% 8.0 3.1% 13.0 5.1% 13.0 5.1%

55-64 171 132.0 77.2% 26.0 15.2% 1.0 0.6% 4.0 2.3% 3.0 1.8% 9.0 5.3%

65-74 130 13.0 86.9% 10.0 7.7% 0.0 0% 6.0 4.6% 2.0 1.5% 1.0

75+ 121 101.0 83.5% 13.0 10.7% 0.0 0% 5.0 4.1% 2.0 1.7% 0.0 0%

Region Results

North East 43 31.0 72.1% 5.0 1.6% 0.0 0% 3.0 7.0% 2.0 4.7% 3.0 7.0%

North West 120 93.0 77.5% 15.0 12.5% 3.0 2.5% 5.0 4.2% 3.0 2.5% 4.0 3.3%

Yorkshire and The Humber 89 61.0 68.5% 16.0 18.0% 20 2.2% 2.0 2.2% 5.0 5.6% 7.0 7.9%

East Midlands 79 49.0 62.0% 13.0 16.5% 1.0 1.3% 1.0 1.3% 7.0 8.9% 10.0

West Midlands 95 69.0 72.6% 14.0 14.7% 1.0 11% 4.0 4.2% 4.0 4.2% 5.0 5.3%

East of England 102 71.0 69.6% 10.0 9.8% 1.0 1.0% 6.0 5.9% 8.0 7.8% 7.0 6.9%

London 141 107.0 75.9% 17.0 12.1% 1.0 0.7% 20 1.4% 7.0 5.0% 8.0 5.7%

South East 150 101.0 67.3% 20.0 13.3% 20 1.3% 5.0 3.3% 8.0 5.3% 15.0 10.0%

South West 95 68.0 71.6% 15.0 15.8% 0.0 0% 3.0 3.2% 4.0 4.2% 5.0 5.3%

Wales 50 37.0 74.0% 8.0 16.0% 1.0 2.0% 3.0 6.0% 1.0 2.0% 4.0 8.0%

Scotland 90 68.0 75.6% 13.0 14.4% 0.0 0% 2.0 2.2% 6.0 6.7% 2.0 2.2%

‘Gender ‘ Results

Male 510 386.0 75.7% 68.0 13.3% 6.0 1.2% 18.0 3.5% 220 4.3% 19.0

Female 544 369.0 67.8% 78.0 14.3% 6.0 11% 18.0 3.3% 33.0 6.1% 51.0 9.4%

‘Ge2024 ‘ Results

Labour-party 219 152.0 69.4% 33.0 15.1% 4.0 1.8% 8.0 3.7% 14.0 6.4% 10.0 4.6%

Conservative-party 153 128.0 83.7% 19.0 12.4% 0.0 0% 4.0 2.6% 20 1.3% 1.0

Reform-uk 92 84.0 91.3% 5.0 5.4% 0.0 0% 3.0 3.3% 0.0 0% 20 2.2%

Liberal-democrats 79 49.0 62.0% 14.0 17.7% 20 2.5% 1.0 1.3% 7.0 8.9% 6.0 7.6%

Green-party 43 18.0 41.9% 10.0 23.3% 4.0 9.3% 2.0 4.7% 6.0 14.0% 3.0 7.0%

Other 43 29.0 67.4% 10.0 23.3% 0.0 0% 1.0 2.3% 3.0 7.0% 3.0 7.0%

I-did-not-vote 425 295.0 69.4% 55.0 12.9% 20 0.5% 17.0 4.0% 23.0 5.4% 45.0

Find Out Now interviewed 1,456 GB adults on 2025-03-14, and produced a sample of 1,054 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.
Prefer not to say answers are included in this process to help limit the effects of non-response bias on representation.
For more information, please visit our FAQ
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Would you support or oppose a move to deport migrants who entered the UK illegally from the UK?

Total sample size: 1,456 Filtered sample size: 1,054
GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES STRONGLY SUPPORT SUPPORT OPPOSE STRONGLY OPPOSE PREFER NOT TO SAY
COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE
TOTALS 429 40.7% 278 26.4% ns 10.9% 45 4.3% 204 19.4%
AgeRange Results
18-29 195 45.0 23.1% 37.0 19.0% 46.0 23.6% 16.0 8.2% 56.0 28.7%
30-39 181 53.0 29.3% 47.0 26.0% 210 1.6% 1.0 6.1% 50.0 27.6%
40-54 256 94.0 36.7% 76.0 29.7% 29.0 n.3% 9.0 3.5% 54.0 21.1%
55-64 7 90.0 52.6% 47.0 27.5% 8.0 4.7% 4.0 2.3% 25.0 14.6%
65-74 130 75.0 57.7% 34.0 26.2% 5.0 3.8% 2.0 1.5% 14.0 10.8%
75+ 121 72.0 59.5% 37.0 30.6% 6.0 5.0% 3.0 2.5% 5.0 4.1%
Region Results
North East 43 21.0 48.8% 14.0 32.6% 1.0 2.3% 10 2.3% 7.0 16.3%
North West 120 54.0 45.0% 33.0 27.5% 12.0 10.0% 3.0 2.5% 19.0 15.8%
Yorkshire and The Humber 89 37.0 41.6% 21.0 23.6% 15.0 16.9% 20 2.2% 16.0 18.0%
East Midlands 79 30.0 38.0% 26.0 32.9% 5.0 6.3% 2.0 2.5% 17.0 21.5%
West Midlands 95 42.0 44.2% 34.0 35.8% 6.0 6.3% 1.0 11% 15.0 15.8%
East of England 102 38.0 37.3% 21.0 20.6% 1.0 10.8% 6.0 5.9% 27.0 26.5%
London 141 46.0 32.6% 46.0 32.6% 15.0 10.6% 9.0 6.4% 27.0 19.1%
South East 150 62.0 41.3% 320 21.3% 17.0 n.3% 10.0 6.7% 29.0 19.3%
South West 95 35.0 36.8% 220 23.2% 13.0 13.7% 20 21% 24.0 25.3%
Wales 50 20.0 40.0% 12.0 24.0% 9.0 18.0% 4.0 8.0% 8.0 16.0%
Scotland 90 44.0 48.9% 17.0 18.9% 1.0 12.2% 5.0 5.6% 15.0 16.7%
‘Gender ‘ Results
Male 510 2440 47.8% 137.0 26.9% 45.0 8.8% 220 4.3% 69.0 13.5%
Female 544 185.0 34.0% 141.0 25.9% 70.0 12.9% 230 4.2% 135.0 24.8%
‘Ge2024 ‘ Results
Labour-party 219 44.0 20.1% 70.0 32.0% 49.0 22.4% n.o 5.0% 47.0 21.5%
Conservative-party 1563 87.0 56.9% 49.0 32.0% 20 1.3% 3.0 2.0% 13.0 8.5%
Reform-uk 92 71.0 77.2% 210 22.8% 0.0 0% 1.0 11% 3.0 3.3%
Liberal-democrats 79 12.0 15.2% 23.0 29.1% 15.0 19.0% 5.0 6.3% 24.0 30.4%
Green-party 43 3.0 7.0% 9.0 20.9% 15.0 34.9% 9.0 20.9% 7.0 16.3%
Other 43 17.0 39.5% 5.0 1.6% 7.0 16.3% 5.0 1.6% 12.0 27.9%
I-did-not-vote 425 195.0 45.9% 101.0 23.8% 27.0 6.4% 1.0 2.6% 98.0 23.1%

Find Out Now interviewed 1,456 GB adults on 2025-03-14, and produced a sample of 1,054 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.
Prefer not to say answers are included in this process to help limit the effects of non-response bias on representation.
For more information, please visit our FAQ
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Would you support or oppose a move to make full transcripts of court cases of significant public interest accessible to the public for free?

Total sample size: 1,456 Filtered sample size: 1,053

GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES STRONGLY SUPPORT SUPPORT OPPOSE STRONGLY OPPOSE DON'T KNOW PREFER NOT TO SAY
COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE COUNT PERCENTAGE

TOTALS 329 31.2% 333 31.6% 39 3.7% 20 1.9% 236 22.4% 109 10.4%

AgeRange Results

18-29 195 54.0 27.7% 53.0 27.2% 12.0 6.2% 7.0 3.6% 40.0 20.5% 33.0

30-39 181 44.0 24.3% 45.0 24.9% 12.0 6.6% 20 1.1% 53.0 29.3% 29.0

40-54 256 81.0 31.6% 87.0 34.0% 5.0 2.0% 5.0 2.0% 61.0 23.8% 19.0 7.4%

55-64 170 60.0 35.3% 59.0 34.7% 6.0 3.5% 1.0 0.6% 29.0 17.1% 18.0 10.6%

65-74 130 45.0 34.6% 41.0 31.5% 4.0 3.1% 4.0 3.1% 320 24.6% 4.0

75+ 121 45.0 37.2% 48.0 39.7% 0.0 0% 1.0 0.8% 21.0 17.4% 6.0 5.0%

Region Results

North East 43 16.0 37.2% 1.0 25.6% 1.0 2.3% 1.0 2.3% 12.0 27.9% 2.0 4.7%

North West 120 35.0 29.2% 43.0 35.8% 4.0 3.3% 6.0 5.0% 25.0 20.8% 9.0 7.5%

Yorkshire and The Humber 89 28.0 31.5% 24.0 27.0% 3.0 3.4% 1.0 1.1% 25.0 28.1% 9.0 10.1%

East Midlands 79 24.0 30.4% 19.0 24.% 3.0 3.8% 1.0 1.3% 16.0 20.3% 16.0

West Midlands 95 33.0 34.7% 32.0 33.7% 4.0 4.2% 0.0 0% 18.0 18.9% 8.0 8.4%

East of England 102 29.0 28.4% 32.0 31.4% 20 2.0% 2.0 2.0% 29.0 28.4% 1.0 10.8%

London 141 41.0 29.1% 48.0 34.0% 6.0 4.3% 4.0 2.8% 33.0 23.4% 10.0 71%

South East 150 44.0 29.3% 48.0 32.0% 9.0 6.0% 3.0 2.0% 27.0 18.0% 21.0 14.0%

South West 94 28.0 29.8% 33.0 35.1% 3.0 3.2% 1.0 1.1% 17.0 18.1% 14.0 14.9%

Wales 50 18.0 36.0% 14.0 28.0% 20 4.0% 1.0 2.0% 1.0 22.0% 5.0 10.0%

Scotland 90 33.0 36.7% 29.0 32.2% 20 2.2% 0.0 0% 23.0 25.6% 4.0 4.4%

‘Gender ‘ Results

Male 509 180.0 35.4% 176.0 34.6% 16.0 3.1% 13.0 2.6% 98.0 19.3% 30.0

Female 544 149.0 27.4% 157.0 28.9% 23.0 4.2% 7.0 1.3% 138.0 25.4% 79.0

‘Ge2024 ‘ Results

Labour-party 219 60.0 27.4% 68.0 31.1% 10.0 4.6% 7.0 3.2% 57.0 26.0% 20.0 9.1%

Conservative-party 152 41.0 27.0% 57.0 37.5% 1.0 0.7% 3.0 2.0% 45.0 29.6% 6.0

Reform-uk 92 48.0 52.2% 32.0 34.8% 1.0 11% 1.0 1.1% 7.0 7.6% 3.0

Liberal-democrats 79 18.0 22.8% 22.0 27.8% 8.0 10.1% 1.0 1.3% 20.0 25.3% 10.0 12.7%

Green-party 43 10.0 23.3% 19.0 44.2% 4.0 9.3% 1.0 2.3% 6.0 14.0% 4.0 9.3%

Other 43 13.0 30.2% 1.0 25.6% 3.0 7.0% 0.0 0% 1.0 25.6% 5.0 1.6%

I-did-not-vote 425 139.0 32.7% 124.0 29.2% 12.0 2.8% 7.0 1.6% 90.0 21.2% 61.0

Find Out Now interviewed 1,456 GB adults on 2025-03-14, and produced a sample of 1,054 respondents which is representative of the listed regions by: Age, Region, Gender, and Ge2024.
Prefer not to say answers are included in this process to help limit the effects of non-response bias on representation.
For more information, please visit our FAQ
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